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CHAPTER 253.

Att. actto rtyeal Chapter 51S of the special laics of 1889.

Be it enacted by tlie Legislature of the state of Minnesota.:

t SEcnois' 1. That chapter five hundred and
of of the special laws of 188!) be and the same is hereby re-

pealed.
SEU 2. Tliis act shall take effect and lie in force from

after its passage.
Approved April 11,

CHAPTEK 254.

Paul ^n ^ io r€Peal dwpter 48 of the special IMPS of l$91f pro-
viding for the appointment of cm inspector of gm and gasoline

tlie city of St. Paul.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of 3Iiujiesotfl :

SECTION 1. Tliaf oliapter f«rt.\'-t\vo of the special la
1 in an act entitled "An act for the appointoiontof 18f*1'

and after its passage.
Approved April 11, 1893.

8. E". If & 470.

CitJ of St. TwL

CHAPTER 255.

An act to repeal chapter 4.3 of the special totcs of 1391, pro-

offlw,
of welffcer of
coil andiospee~
tor or wood.

or the creation and establishment of the office of weigher
of coat and inspector of wood, for the city of St. Pan?, (md Jor
the appointment of sucfi weigher and inspector.

Beit enacted by tlie Xeffislatiiro of the state of ^Minnesota:

SICTTOK 1. That chapter forty-three of The special
la^s of 1891, bcinfj an act entitled "An act to create
and establish, the office of weigher of coal and inspector
of wood for the city of St. I'aul, and to provide for the
appointment oi sucli weigher and insjK-ctoi1,'' lx- and tlie
same is hereby repealed.

SEC. '2. Tliis net plmll take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1803.


